

HERITAGE COUNCIL DETERMINATION

Determination Date	1 August 2019
Place/Object Name	Geelong Town Hall
Location	30 Gheringhap Street, Geelong, Greater Geelong City
VHR Number	H0184
Category	Registered Place

At a meeting of the Heritage Council of Victoria on 1 August 2019 it was determined that, in accordance with section 62 of the *Heritage Act 2017*, the above place is to be amended in the Heritage Register, by making the following amendments:

- amending the extent of registration in accordance with the Executive Director's recommendation report; and
- including the categories of works or activities which may be carried out in relation to the place for which a permit under the Heritage Act 2017 is not required, in accordance with the relevant terms of the Executive Director's recommendation report.

This decision was reached having considered the information included in the Executive Director's recommendation report. The Heritage Council's reasons for determining to make the above amendments to the Heritage Register are generally in accordance with the reasons of the Executive Director.

Professor Stuart Macintyre AO

Chair, Heritage Council of Victoria

Smercine